Document Control Number: CDP-CT001B-EN-E 1 / 2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Definite Purpose Contactors
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh, Inc.
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX  77032
USA
Name and address of the authorised representative:
Rockwell Automation B.V.
Rivium Promenade 160
2909 LM Capelle aan den Ijssel
The Netherlands
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration: Sprecher + Schuh CDP2 Series
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive (RoHS)
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to
which conformity is declared:
EN 60947-4-1:2010 + A1:2012 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear – Part 4-1: Contactors and
motor-starters – Electromechanical contactors and motor-starters
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Signed for and on behalf of the above named manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Milwaukee, WI  USA 27-Jan-2020
Name, function: Daniel L. Nachtigall – Technical Leader, Product Compliance Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: CDP-CT001B-EN-E 2 / 2
Catalogue number 1 Description Directive 2
LVD RoHS
One and Two Pole Definite Purpose Contactors with AC Coils
CDP2-A1P30A-# One pole 30A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-A2P30A-# Two pole 30A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-A1P40A-# One pole 40A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-A2P40A-# Two pole 30A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
Three Pole Definite Purpose Contactors with AC Coils
CDP2-B3P30A-# Three pole 30A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-B3P40A-# Three pole 40A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-C3P50A-# Three pole 50A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-C3P60A-# Three pole 60A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-C3P75A-# Three pole 75A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-C3P90A-# Three pole 90A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
Four Pole Definite Purpose Contactors with AC Coils
CDP2-E4P30A-# Four pole 30A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
CDP2-E4P40A-# Four pole 40A definite purpose contactor Yes Yes
Auxiliary Contacts
CDP2-BE-11 1-NO/1-NC contact for 25…40A, 3 pole contactors Yes Yes
CDP2-CD-11 1-NO/1-NC contact for 50…90A, 3 pole contactors Yes Yes
CDP2-BE-1SPDT 1-SPDT contact for 25…40A, 3 or 4 pole contactors Yes Yes
Accessories
CDP2-A1P-C Contactor cover N/R N/R
CDP2-A2P-C Contactor cover N/R N/R
CDP2-DRA DIN-rail adaptor N/R N/R
CSP2-MK1 Mechanical interlock N/R N/R
1) # denotes an AC coil code (24=24V, 120=120V, 220W=208-240V, 277=277V, 480=480V)
2) Yes = Product is certified to this directive.
N/R = This directive is not required for this product.